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Yards-Girls

8 & U Free DDSC- SD Kylie Martin, SD Short Course Championships 200325 13.89 28-Feb-03

Free  RCR- SD Tamara Gorman, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational50 30.91 18-Feb-05

Free  BSC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet100 1:08.61 27-Feb-15

Free  RCR- SD Tamara Gorman, 2004 Candy Cane Open Gillette, WY200 2:31.39 3-Dec-04

Back  ASC- SD Lilly Grebner      2011 AQST December Meet25 16.55 18-Dec-11

Back  RCR- SD Tamara Gorman, 2004 Pierre Invitational Swim50 36.30 6-Nov-04

Breast  SFX- SD Katie Heddleston, SD SC Championship25 17.74 28-Feb-97

Breast  SFX- SD Sara Pokela, 9th Annual Rochester Presidents A Meet50 38.64 17-Feb-89

Fly  ASC- SD Lilly Grebner at 2012 SD Aberdeen Winter High Point Swim Meet25 15.52 7-Jan-12

Fly  BSC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet50 34.57 27-Feb-15

IM  RCR- SD Tamara Gorman, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational100 1:16.58 18-Feb-05

IM  SDAK- SD Tamara Gorman, Midwest All Stars 2005200 2:42.99 15-Jan-05

Free Relay  WASC- SD WASC - Schooley, DeWall, Carter, Griffith100 1:07.52 1-Jan-89

Medley Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Arneson, Houk, Stoefen, Pokela100 1:13.62 1-Mar-89

9-10 Free  DDCC- SD Kylie Martin, Pittsburrg YMCA Pentathlon50 26.94 17-Sep-05

Free  WASC- SD Molly Manchon, 2007 Midwest Level 1 Championship100 59.23 7-Dec-07

Free  WASC- SD Molly Manchon, 2007 Midwest Level 1 Championship200 2:06.99 7-Dec-07

Free  WASC- SD Molly Manchon, 2007 Midwest Level 1 Championship500 5:50.20 7-Dec-07

Back  DL76- SD Jacie Beagle, 2004 Candy Cane Open50 31.34 3-Dec-04

Back  DL76- SD Jacie Beagle, 2004 Candy Cane Open100 1:06.94 3-Dec-04

Breast  DDCC- SD Kylie Martin, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational50 34.06 18-Feb-05

Breast  SFX- SD Sara Pokela, MN Winter Zone Meet100 1:14.14 16-Mar-91

Fly  DL76- SD Jacie Beagle, 2004 Pierre Invitational Swim50 30.13 6-Nov-04

Fly  SFX- SD Sara Pokela and Haley Gordon100 1:08.38 10-Jan-91

IM  SFX- SD Haley Gordon, 2003 YWCA Jr/Sr. Swimming Championship100 1:07.92 10-Apr-03

IM  SFX- SD Haley Gordon, 2003 YWCA Jr/Sr. Swimming Championship200 2:25.05 10-Apr-03

Free Relay  SFX- SD SFX     Pokela, Cummings, Storfen, Smiley200 2:01.21 27-Jan-91

Medley Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Arneson, Pokela, Cummings, Smiley200 2:13.25 27-Jan-91

11-12 Free  WASC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 24.96 1-Mar-19

Free  UN-SD- SD Molly L. Manchon, 2009 Nike Challenge100 54.01 11-Dec-09

Free  UN-SD- SD Molly L. Manchon, 2009 Nike Challenge200 1:57.51 11-Dec-09

Free  RCR- SD Tamara R. Gorman, 2009 MNROC Presidents' Day A500 5:15.42 13-Feb-09

Free  RCR- SD Tamara R. Gorman, 2009 MNROC Presidents' Day A1000 10:52.53 13-Feb-09

Free  RCR- SD Tamara R. Gorman, 2009 MNROC Presidents' Day A1650 17:58.23 13-Feb-09

Back  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SFST January Invite50 27.84 24-Jan-20

Back  DSPL- SD Sara Pokela, FAST Sr. Regional Age Group Invitational100 59.65 13-Mar-93

Back  RCR- SD Tamara R. Gorman, 2009 MNROC Presidents' Day A200 2:12.50 13-Feb-09

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational50 31.41 18-Feb-05

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational100 1:06.99 18-Feb-05

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational200 2:27.41 18-Feb-05

Fly  ASC- SD Alexia K. Hoven at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship50 27.14 3-Mar-17

Fly  SFX- SD Haley Gordon, 2005 Presidents' Day Invitational100 1:00.35 18-Feb-05

Fly  DL76- SD Jocelyn Dirksen 2018 Christmas Classic200 2:16.31 8-Dec-18

IM  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet100 1:02.21 27-Feb-20

IM  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet200 2:13.90 27-Feb-20

IM  SFX- SD Haley Gordon, Snowfox Winter Classic 2005400 4:49.26 28-Jan-05

Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC L. Grebner,  G. Jorgenson, K. Gray, H. Kuck200 1:45.15 4-Mar-16

Medley Relay  SD- SD SD Swimming  J. Polchow, E. Schott, A. Hoven, E. Ward-Zeller200 1:57.00 14-Jan-17
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13-14 Free  GREA- SD Mikayla Moore at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 23.41 1-Mar-19

Free  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship100 51.71 22-Mar-23

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet200 1:52.42 7-Mar-13

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet500 5:00.55 7-Mar-13

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet1000 10:21.77 7-Mar-13

Free  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship1650 17:27.28 22-Mar-23

Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship100 56.76 1-Mar-13

Back  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship200 2:03.03 22-Mar-23

Breast  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship100 1:04.58 22-Mar-23

Breast  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship200 2:19.30 22-Mar-23

Fly  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship100 56.54 22-Mar-23

Fly  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series200 2:08.65 10-Mar-10

IM  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 MN RSC President's Day Swim Meet100 58.20 17-Feb-23

IM  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2023 NCSA Age Group Swimming Championship200 2:05.78 22-Mar-23

IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series400 4:32.56 10-Mar-10

Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC   A. Hoven, L. Grebner, G. Jorgenson, H. Kuck200 1:39.39 2-Mar-18

Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC    L. Grebner, G. Jorgenson, A. Hoven, H. Kuck400 3:37.00 2-Mar-18

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST     R. Ritter, J. Tiangco, N. Pokela, K. Hinrich800 8:01.54 2-Mar-23

Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC    G. Jorgenson, L. Grebner, A. Hoven, H. Kuck200 1:49.85 2-Mar-18

Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC  G. Jorgenson, L. Grebner, A. Hoven, H. Kuck400 4:00.09 2-Mar-18

15-16 Free  SFST- SD Corinne M. Pelzer at 2017 SD MAC Winter Invite50 23.41 1-Dec-17

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals100 50.68 12-Mar-15

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2014 Arena Grand Prix Minneapolis200 1:49.37 20-Nov-14

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals500 4:52.57 12-Mar-15

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals1000 9:59.90 12-Mar-15

Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1650 16:56.35 27-Feb-20

Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2014 Arena Grand Prix Minneapolis100 54.07 20-Nov-14

Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2014 Speedo Winter Junior Champs200 1:58.61 10-Dec-14

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, Section 1 Speedo Champions Series100 1:04.81 12-Mar-09

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, Section 1 Speedo Champions Series200 2:18.15 12-Mar-09

Fly  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2014 Arena Grand Prix Minneapolis100 53.96 20-Nov-14

Fly  SFX- SD Haley J. Gordon, 2008 Speedo SC Junior National Championships200 2:03.34 11-Dec-08

IM  PST- SD Ella Ward-Zeller at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet100 59.46 26-Feb-21

IM  RCR- SD Jacie N. Beagle, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series200 2:05.01 10-Mar-10

IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2011 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals400 4:23.86 8-Dec-11

15-19 Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST     O. Wassink, K. Pardy, S. Hein, C. Pelzer200 1:36.16 1-Mar-19

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST    C. Pelzer, O. Wassink, S. Hein, K. Pardy400 3:30.33 1-Mar-19

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST   S. Hein, L. Soldatke, L. Maddox, G.  Ahrendt800 7:41.90 5-Mar-22

Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST L. Soldatke, G. Davis, J. Lunn, G. Ahrendt200 1:46.46 2-Mar-23

Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC H. Kuck, L. Grebnre, A. Hoven, G. Jorgenson400 3:54.39 5-Mar-22

17-18 Free  SFST- SD Corinne M. Pelzer at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 22.89 1-Mar-19

Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals100 50.69 9-Dec-15

Free  UN- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2014 WAC Championship Meet200 1:51.09 26-Feb-14

Free  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet500 4:55.51 7-Mar-13

Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1000 10:15.55 26-Feb-21

Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1650 16:54.41 26-Feb-21

Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals100 54.22 9-Dec-15

Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals200 1:56.55 9-Dec-15

Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series100 1:04.81 10-Mar-10



Licensed To: South Dakota Swimming - Records

RECORDS  OSR-SC YARDS

HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 8.0   6/4/2023  Page 3

17-18 Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series200 2:18.42 10-Mar-10

Fly  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals100 53.07 9-Dec-15

Fly  UN- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2014 WAC Championship Meet200 1:57.38 26-Feb-14

IM  SFST- SD Gabbie Ahrendt at 2023 Sioux Falls Jan Invite100 58.70 20-Jan-23

IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet200 2:00.66 7-Mar-13

IM  UN- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at CSCAA Collegiate Classic400 4:13.79 23-Mar-14

19-24 Free  SEAL- SD Kayla E. Sproles at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals50 24.60 12-Mar-15

Free  RCR- SD Jacquie Godbe, 2008 MNROC Presidents Day A Meet100 52.77 15-Feb-08

Free  SEAL- SD Kayla E. Sproles at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals200 1:58.88 12-Mar-15

Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi500 5:25.18 2-Mar-23

Free  SFST- SD Taylor A. Beagle at 2019 Augustana Invitational1000 10:24.50 23-Nov-19

Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 MN RSC President's Day Swim Meet1650 18:50.83 17-Feb-23

Back  SEAL- SD Kayla E. Sproles at 2015 IA Sec1 Speedo Sectionals100 1:00.42 12-Mar-15

Back  ASC- SD Brooke Larson at 2011 Speedo Champions Series Meet200 2:16.09 10-Mar-11

Breast  UN-02- SD Jessie Hendricks at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet100 1:10.65 7-Mar-13

Breast  UN-02- SD Jessie Hendricks at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet200 2:34.49 7-Mar-13

Fly  MAC- SD Amelia E. Ladd at 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series100 1:01.77 10-Mar-10

Fly  UN- SD Hannah J. Kasigar at 2016 Rochester Invite200 1:58.58 3-Dec-16

IM  ASC- SD Brooke Larson at 2011 Speedo Champions Series Meet200 2:16.34 10-Mar-11

IM  UN- SD Kelly M. Bogensberger at SCSU Rochester Mid-Season Invi400 5:09.59 6-Dec-13
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Yards-Boys

8 & U Free  ASC- SD Michael Andrew, 2008 SD Short Course State Championships25 13.06 29-Feb-08

Free  ASC- SD Michael Andrew, 2008 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet50 29.04 29-Mar-08

Free  ASC- SD Michael Andrew, 2008 SD Short Course State Championships100 1:03.78 29-Feb-08

Free  SFX- SD Trever Brenner at 2009 MV Midwest All Stars200 2:25.90 17-Jan-09

Back  RCR- SD Brian Gorman, Cupid Classic25 16.17 16-Feb-02

Back  RCR- SD Devon Meeks, Capitol City50 34.78 17-Feb-01

Breast  ASC- SD Michael Andrew, 2008 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet25 18.31 29-Mar-08

Breast  SFX- SD Jacob Mentele, MWWC Lincoln50 37.97 9-Dec-94

Fly  ASC- SD Michael Andrew, 2008 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet25 14.77 29-Mar-08

Fly  SFX- SD Trever J. Brenner, 2009 Mitchell Aquatic Club All Star Qualifier50 32.16 2-Jan-09

IM  SFX- SD Trever J. Brenner, 2009 SD SC State Championships100 1:16.89 26-Feb-09

Free Relay  BSC- SD BSC - Jongenling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim.100 1:03.05 1-Mar-85

Medley Relay  BSC- SD BSC - Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim.100 1:11.23 1-Mar-85

9-10 Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2010 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet50 24.46 27-Mar-10

Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 SD Capitol City Qualifier100 54.10 20-Feb-10

Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 SD Short Course State Championship200 2:00.63 5-Mar-10

Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2010 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet500 5:41.66 27-Mar-10

Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 Schroeder YMCA A+ Sponsored by TYR50 28.58 5-Feb-10

Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 SD Capitol City Qualifier100 1:00.86 20-Feb-10

Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 Schroeder YMCA A+ Sponsored by TYR50 31.78 5-Feb-10

Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 SD Short Course State Championship100 1:08.53 5-Mar-10

Fly  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 MN ROC Presidents' Day A50 26.59 12-Feb-10

Fly  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 MN ROC Presidents' Day A100 1:04.86 12-Feb-10

IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew, 2010 Schroeder YMCA A+ Sponsored by TYR100 1:01.31 5-Feb-10

IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2010 MYAS Midwest Regional Swim Meet200 2:18.93 27-Mar-10

Free Relay  SFX- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox   Austin, Pinn, Hartman, Sommervold200 1:59.33 26-Feb-09

Medley Relay  SD- SD South Dakota Swimming         C. Pietz, L. Jacobson, R. Schmidt, M. Nelson200 2:13.89 18-Jan-20

11-12 Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 MN ROC Presidents' Day A50 22.97 11-Feb-11

Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic100 50.79 6-Apr-11

Free  TIDE- SD Owen Raml at 2021 MW SCM H2O H2O H2O Invite200 1:54.68 17-Dec-21

Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2022 SD 12&U SC Championship Meet500 5:09.74 25-Feb-22

Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2022 SD SFST January Invite1000 10:56.85 21-Jan-22

Free  SFX- SD Derek Meyer, 2008 ASC Winter Meet1650 18:12.95 5-Jan-08

Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic50 26.69 6-Apr-11

Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic100 57.93 6-Apr-11

Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic200 2:08.29 6-Apr-11

Breast  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 29.39 1-Mar-19

Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 Schroeder YMCA A+ Sponsored by TYR100 1:03.17 4-Feb-11

Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 19th Annual Elite Pro-Am Swim Meet200 2:24.49 16-Dec-10

Fly  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic50 24.87 6-Apr-11

Fly  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 57.84 1-Mar-19

Fly  SFX- SD Jack Gordon, 2007 Sioux Falls Snowfox Winter Classic200 2:15.83 26-Jan-07

IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 NASA Showcase Classic100 57.72 6-Apr-11

IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 Schroeder YMCA A+ Sponsored by TYR200 2:06.24 4-Feb-11

IM  TIDE- SD Owen Raml at Den Herder Veterans Invite 2021400 4:45.94 13-Nov-21

Free Relay  SD- SD SD Swimming   O. Muller, O. Schelske, M. Nelson, E. Plamp200 1:44.10 15-Jan-22

Medley Relay  SD- SD South Dakota Swimming         O. Muller, C. Ashton, O. Schelske, E. Plamp200 1:57.12 15-Jan-22
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13-14 Free  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet50 21.88 26-Feb-21

Free  SD- SD Christopher C. Erickson at 2017 MW Midwest All Stars100 47.99 14-Jan-17

Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 1:47.14 2-Mar-23

Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi500 4:49.71 2-Mar-23

Free  SFX- SD Paul Gordon, YWCA Jr/Sr Swimming Champs, Charlotte, NC1000 9:59.97 1-Apr-04

Free  RCR- SD Brian Gorman, 2008 MNROC Presidents' Day A1650 16:55.61 15-Feb-08

Back  SFX- SD Jordon Meyer, 2006 Midwest Level I Championship100 54.88 8-Dec-06

Back  SDAK- SD Joey Moore, YWCA Jr/Sr Champsionships 2004200 1:57.76 17-Jan-04

Breast  ASC- SD Christopher C. Erickson at 2016 MN MINN Minnesota Invitational100 59.58 10-Nov-16

Breast  SD- SD Christopher C. Erickson at 2017 MW Midwest All Stars200 2:09.19 14-Jan-17

Fly  SFX- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2015 NASA Showcase Classic100 52.83 8-Apr-15

Fly  SFX- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2015 MN ALEX Pool Sprints & Lake Swim200 1:58.71 19-Jun-15

IM  RST- SD Owen G. Johnson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 55.53 2-Mar-23

IM  SD- SD Christopher C. Erickson at 2017 MW Midwest All Stars200 1:57.11 14-Jan-17

IM  SFX- SD Jordon Meyer, 2006 Midwest Level I Championship400 4:17.96 8-Dec-06

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST    E. Pelzer, W. Stanton, S. Pardy, J. Reilly200 1:35.39 1-Mar-19

Free Relay  SD- SD SD Swimming - D. Stagg, J. Grebner, J. Reilly, C. Harrrell400 3:26.94 18-Jan-20

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST  C. Pickett, H. VanKeulen, O. Raml, C. Jerstad800 7:54.47 2-Mar-23

Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST      J. Reilly, W. Stanton, E. Pelzer, S. Pardy200 1:47.13 1-Mar-19

Medley Relay  SD- SD SD Swimming  H. Johnson, E. Ting, M. Ward-Zeller, P. Hoftiezer400 3:49.53 15-Jan-22

15-16 Free  SFST- SD Eli M. Pelzer at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet50 21.23 26-Feb-21

Free  SFST- SD Eli M. Pelzer at 2021 Central Zone North Sectional (Fargo)100 45.95 25-Mar-21

Free  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship200 1:40.72 3-Mar-17

Free  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa City, IA500 4:36.10 9-Mar-17

Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1000 9:37.38 27-Feb-20

Free  RCR- SD Brian J. Gorman, 2010 MN ROC Presidents' Day A1650 15:59.97 12-Feb-10

Back  PST- SD Mason Ward-Zeller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 51.90 2-Mar-23

Back  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 MN ROC Vince Herring Classic Invitationa200 1:53.19 17-Feb-17

Breast  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 MN RSC President's Day Swim Meet100 57.03 17-Feb-23

Breast  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 MN RSC President's Day Swim Meet200 2:02.00 17-Feb-23

Fly  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa City, IA100 50.08 9-Mar-17

Fly  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa City, IA200 1:53.82 9-Mar-17

IM  PST- SD Mason Ward-Zeller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 52.92 2-Mar-23

IM  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 1:53.00 2-Mar-23

IM  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi400 4:07.82 2-Mar-23

15-19 Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST   M. Sorbe, I. Rokusek, C. Sergeant, E. Pelzer200 1:17.10 5-Mar-22

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST E. Pelzer, I. Rokusek, W. Stanton, M. Sorbe400 3:08.36 5-Mar-22

Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST M. Sorbe, W. Stanton, I. Rokusek, E. Pelzer800 6:55.30 5-Mar-22

Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST I. Rokusek, E. Pelzer, M. Sorbe, W. Stanton200 1:35.84 5-Mar-22

Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST I. Rokusek, E. Pelzer, M. Sorbe, W. Stanton400 3:31.21 5-Mar-22

17-18 Free  SFST- SD Eli Pelzer at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi50 20.97 2-Mar-23

Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2022 SD SFST January Invite100 45.48 21-Jan-22

Free  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2018 MN RSC Vince Herring Classic200 1:39.01 16-Feb-18

Free  RCR- SD Mike Godbe, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series500 4:29.91 10-Mar-10

Free  RCR- SD Brian J. Gorman, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series1000 9:29.92 10-Mar-10

Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2021 Central Zone North Sectional (Fargo)1650 15:51.64 25-Mar-21

Back  MAC- SD Joshua A. Davis, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series100 51.13 10-Mar-10

Back * MAC- SD Joshua A. Davis, 2010 Spring Speedo Champions Series200 1:51.32 10-Mar-10

Back * RCR- SD Corey Braddock, Jr. Nationals200 1:51.32 1-Mar-92

Breast  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 56.03 2-Mar-23
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17-18 Breast  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:01.50 2-Mar-23

Fly  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 50.12 3-Mar-22

Fly  BSC- SD Dan Zabler, NCSA Junior National200 1:49.70 22-Mar-05

IM  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 51.75 2-Mar-23

IM  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 1:51.22 2-Mar-23

IM  SFX- SD Paul Gordon, 2008 Speedo Championship Series400 4:00.44 6-Mar-08

19-24 Free  UN-01- SD Daniel M. Jacobson at 2017 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa City, IA50 20.49 9-Mar-17

Free  UN-01- SD Daniel M. Jacobson at 2017 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa City, IA100 45.48 9-Mar-17

Free  RCR- SD Josh Jordan at 2012 AQUASTORM January Swim Meet200 1:45.49 13-Jan-12

Free  WASC- SD Will Bierschbach at 2017 SD Too Cool for the Outdoor Pool500 5:11.25 3-Jun-17

Free  PST- SD Alex J. McLain at 2013 Speedo Champions Series Meet1000 10:18.61 7-Mar-13

Free  DWD- SD Fran Messmer, SD State A/B1650 19:10.08 7-Mar-86

Back  RCR- SD Josh Jordan at 2012 Short Course State Championship100 51.15 2-Mar-12

Back  UN- SD Ian N. Ford at 2014 Summit Swimming & Diving200 1:50.89 19-Feb-14

Breast  SFST- SD Peter Kropp at 2020 MN RSC Vince Herring Classic Swim Meet100 55.55 14-Feb-20

Breast  UN- SD Adam J. Kastigar at 2014 WAC Championship Meet200 2:04.43 26-Feb-14

Fly  UN- SD Colin Krysl at 2014 Summit Swimming & Diving100 50.00 19-Feb-14

Fly  UN- SD Colin Krysl at 2014 Summit Swimming & Diving200 1:51.32 19-Feb-14

IM  UN- SD Adam J. Kastigar at 2014 WAC Championship Meet200 1:52.17 26-Feb-14

IM  UN- SD Adam J. Kastigar at CSCAA Collegiate Classic400 3:58.81 23-Mar-14

Free Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Pruner, Moore, Meyer, Johnson400 3:20.08 26-Feb-09

Medley Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Moore, Meyer, Pruner, Johnson400 4:43.43 26-Feb-09
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Yards-Mixed

8 & U Free Relay  BSC- SD BSC-Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim100 1:03.05 1-Mar-85

Medley Relay  BSC- SD BSC-Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim100 1:11.23 1-Mar-85

9-12 Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST  E. Gugel, C. Ulrich, S. Boetel, K. Hinrich200 2:08.70 24-Feb-23

13-19 Medley Relay SFST- SD SFST -  L. Soldatke, B. Russell, G. Ahrendt, E. Pelzer200 1:38.79 3-Mar-23


